County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 02-00605, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a property exchange agreement between the County and the City of Santa Barbara for the St. Vincent Reorganization and amendment to the sphere of influence, as follows:

- a) Adopt a resolution providing for the negotiated exchange of property tax revenue pertaining to the St. Vincent Reorganization and Annexation to the City of Santa Barbara;
- b) Authorize the Chair to execute a letter to the City of Santa Barbara regarding amending the City's sphere of influence to include the project area.

 [Enter body here.]